2018-19 BIG TEN HOCKEY SCHEDULE

DAY DATE MATCHUP

Friday Nov. 2 Ohio State at Notre Dame
Saturday Nov. 3 Ohio State at Notre Dame
Friday Nov. 9 Notre Dame at Michigan
Friday Nov. 9 Minnesota at Wisconsin
Saturday Nov. 10 Notre Dame at Michigan
Saturday Nov. 10 Minnesota at Wisconsin
Friday Nov. 16 Notre Dame at Michigan State
Friday Nov. 16 Wisconsin at Ohio State
Friday Nov. 16 Michigan at Penn State
Saturday Nov. 17 Notre Dame at Michigan State
Saturday Nov. 17 Wisconsin at Ohio State
Saturday Nov. 17 Michigan at Penn State
Friday Nov. 23 Wisconsin at Michigan
Friday Nov. 23 Michigan State at Minnesota
Friday Nov. 23 Penn State at Ohio State
Saturday Nov. 24 Wisconsin at Michigan
Saturday Nov. 24 Michigan State at Minnesota
Saturday Nov. 24 Penn State at Ohio State
Friday Nov. 30 Michigan at Michigan State
Friday Nov. 30 Ohio State at Minnesota
Friday Nov. 30 Penn State at Wisconsin
Saturday Dec. 1 Michigan State at Michigan
Saturday Dec. 1 Ohio State at Minnesota
Saturday Dec. 1 Penn State at Wisconsin
Friday Dec. 7 Minnesota at Michigan
Friday Dec. 7 Notre Dame at Penn State
Friday Dec. 7 Michigan State at Wisconsin
Saturday Dec. 8 Minnesota at Michigan
Saturday Dec. 8 Notre Dame at Penn State
Saturday Dec. 8 Michigan State at Wisconsin
Friday Jan. 4 Ohio State at Michigan State
Friday Jan. 4 Penn State at Minnesota
Friday Jan. 4 Michigan at Notre Dame
Saturday Jan.5 Ohio State at Michigan State
Saturday Jan.5 Penn State at Minnesota

Saturday Jan.5 Michigan at Notre Dame



Penn State vs. Michigan (Super Saturday - New York, N.Y.)

DAY DATE MATCHUP

Friday Jan. 11 Minnesota at Notre Dame
Friday Jan. 11 Michigan at Ohio State
Friday Jan. 11 Michigan State at Penn State
Saturday Jan. 12 Minnesota at Notre Dame
Saturday Jan. 12 Michigan at Ohio State
Saturday Jan. 12 Michigan State at Penn State
Friday Jan. 18 Minnesota at Michigan State
Friday Jan. 18 Ohio State at Penn State
Friday Jan. 18 Notre Dame at Wisconsin
Saturday Jan. 19 Minnesota at Michigan State
Saturday Jan. 19 Ohio State at Penn State
Saturday Jan. 19 Notre Dame at Wisconsin
Thursday Jan. 24 Penn State at Michigan
Friday Jan. 25 Wisconsin at Minnesota
Friday Jan. 25 Michigan State at Notre Dame
Saturday Jan. 26

Saturday Jan. 26 Wisconsin at Minnesota
Saturday Jan. 26 Michigan State at Notre Dame
Friday Feb. 1 Wisconsin at Michigan State
Friday Feb. 1 Michigan at Minnesota
Friday Feb. 1 Notre Dame at Ohio State
Saturday Feb. 2 Wisconsin at Michigan State
Saturday Feb. 2 Michigan at Minnesota
Saturday Feb. 2 Notre Dame at Ohio State
Friday Feb. 8 Michigan State at Michigan
Friday Feb. 8 Minnesota at Penn State
Friday Feb. 8 Ohio State at Wisconsin
Saturday Feb.9 Michigan at Michigan State
Saturday Feb.9 Minnesota at Penn State
Saturday Feb.9 Ohio State at Wisconsin
Friday Feb. 15 Penn State at Michigan State
Friday Feb. 15 Wisconsin at Notre Dame
Friday Feb. 15 Minnesota at Ohio State
Saturday Feb. 16 Penn State at Michigan State
Saturday Feb. 16 Wisconsin at Notre Dame
Saturday Feb. 16 Minnesota at Ohio State



DAY DATE MATCHUP

Friday Feb. 22 Ohio State at Michigan
Friday Feb. 22 Notre Dame at Minnesota
Friday Feb. 22 Wisconsin at Penn State
Saturday Feb. 23 Ohio State at Michigan
Saturday Feb. 23 Notre Dame at Minnesota
Saturday Feb. 23 Wisconsin at Penn State
Friday March 1 Penn State at Notre Dame
Friday March 1 Michigan State at Ohio State
Friday March 1 Michigan at Wisconsin
Saturday March 2 Penn State at Notre Dame
Saturday March 2 Michigan State at Ohio State
Saturday March 2 Michigan at Wisconsin

Big Ten Men’s Ice Hockey Tournament (All games will take place on the campus of the higher-seeded teams)

Friday-Saturday March 8-10 Quarterfinals (best-of-three series)
Saturday March 16 Semifinals (single elimination)
Saturday March 23 Championship Game (single elimination)

NOTE: All dates subject to change



